



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	GradeTech Inc.	Granite Rock Company	McGuire and Hester
DIR Registration Number:	1000001918	1000000239	1000000033
Business Address:	10250 Crow Canyon Rd Castro Valley, CA 94552	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502
Mailing Address:	PO Box 1728 San Ramon, CA 94583	same	same
Business Phone:	(510) 733-0390	(408) 574-1400	(510) 632-7676
Fax No.:	(510) 733-0389	(408) 365-9548	(510) 562-5209
Email Address:	gradetinc@sbcglobal.net	estimating@graniterock.com	estimating@mcguireandhes
Contact:	Eric Remson	Erik Cushman	Bruce W. Daseking

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$166,098.00	\$166,098.00	\$94,000.05	\$94,000.05	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$845.00	\$845.00
8	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	410.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.60	\$1,066.00	\$16.79	\$6,883.90	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,690.00	\$130.00	\$219,700.00	\$73.00	\$123,370.00	\$120.00	\$202,800.00	\$80.00	\$135,200.00
11	HYDROSEED	SF	17,580.00	\$0.35	\$6,153.00	\$0.27	\$4,746.60	\$0.27	\$4,746.60	\$0.30	\$5,274.00
12	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2,535.00	\$60.00	\$152,100.00	\$30.00	\$76,050.00	\$38.00	\$96,330.00	\$93.00	\$235,755.00
13	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (SEAL COAT)	TON	15.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$118.00	\$1,770.00
14	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II)	TON	68.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$362.49	\$24,649.32	\$59.00	\$4,012.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (SURFACE APPLIED)	SF	24.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$46.00	\$1,104.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	875.00	\$240.00	\$210,000.00	\$145.00	\$126,875.00	\$115.00	\$100,625.00	\$114.00	\$99,750.00
17	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	215.00	\$8.00	\$1,720.00	\$28.00	\$6,020.00	\$32.00	\$6,880.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00
18	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	64.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00	\$33.00	\$2,112.00
19	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	280.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$87.00	\$24,360.00	\$63.00	\$17,640.00
20	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,535.00	\$20.00	\$30,700.00	\$13.00	\$19,955.00	\$8.00	\$12,280.00	\$15.00	\$23,025.00
21	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE D INLET)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE J INLET)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE II MANHOLE)	EA	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
24	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE V MANHOLE)	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,589.35	\$9,589.35	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
25	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	180.00	\$215.00	\$38,700.00	\$210.00	\$37,800.00	\$258.00	\$46,440.00	\$181.00	\$32,580.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	GradeTech Inc.	Granite Rock Company	McGuire and Hester
DIR Registration Number:	1000001918	1000000239	1000000033
Business Address:	10250 Crow Canyon Rd Castro Valley, CA 94552	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502
Mailing Address:	PO Box 1728 San Ramon, CA 94583	same	same
Business Phone:	(510) 733-0390	(408) 574-1400	(510) 632-7676
Fax No.:	(510) 733-0389	(408) 365-9548	(510) 562-5209
Email Address:	gradetinc@sbcglobal.net	estimating@graniterock.com	estimating@mcguireandhes
Contact:	Eric Remson	Erik Cushman	Bruce W. Daseking

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	31.00	\$245.00	\$7,595.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$357.00	\$11,067.00	\$276.00	\$8,556.00
27	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	208.00	\$275.00	\$57,200.00	\$260.00	\$54,080.00	\$305.00	\$63,440.00	\$219.00	\$45,552.00
28	REMOVE PIPE	LF	145.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$19.80	\$2,871.00
29	MINOR CONCRETE (D-6 CURB)	LF	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$74.88	\$7,488.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	84.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$2,688.00
31	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	SF	155.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$106.06	\$16,439.30	\$24.00	\$3,720.00
32	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND CURB RAMP)	SF	225.00	\$108.00	\$24,300.00	\$26.00	\$5,850.00	\$42.64	\$9,594.00	\$19.00	\$4,275.00
33	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
34	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY-SANITARY SEWER)	EA	5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
35	RESET MAILBOX	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$656.00	\$656.00
36	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$328.00	\$656.00
37	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	718.00	\$8.00	\$5,744.00	\$17.00	\$12,206.00	\$10.68	\$7,668.24	\$9.00	\$6,462.00
38	REMOVE FENCE	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
39	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	85.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$41.00	\$3,485.00	\$185.00	\$15,725.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
40	REMOVE SIGN	EA	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$106.00	\$848.00
41	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00
42	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$238.00	\$476.00
43	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	246.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$1.90	\$467.40	\$1.51	\$371.46	\$2.00	\$492.00
45	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	4,485.00	\$1.00	\$4,485.00	\$0.90	\$4,036.50	\$1.01	\$4,529.85	\$1.00	\$4,485.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	945.00	\$6.00	\$5,670.00	\$3.75	\$3,543.75	\$2.52	\$2,381.40	\$4.00	\$3,780.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 32)	LF	990.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00	\$3.60	\$3,564.00	\$2.52	\$2,494.80	\$3.80	\$3,762.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$1.51	\$226.50	\$1.80	\$270.00
49	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE-YELLOW	LF	485.00	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$2.05	\$994.25	\$1.51	\$732.35	\$2.20	\$1,067.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-WHITE	SF	126.00	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$9.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.03	\$381.78	\$9.50	\$1,197.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	GradeTech Inc.	Granite Rock Company	McGuire and Hester
DIR Registration Number:	1000001918	1000000239	1000000033
Business Address:	10250 Crow Canyon Rd Castro Valley, CA 94552	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502
Mailing Address:	PO Box 1728 San Ramon, CA 94583	same	same
Business Phone:	(510) 733-0390	(408) 574-1400	(510) 632-7676
Fax No.:	(510) 733-0389	(408) 365-9548	(510) 562-5209
Email Address:	gradetinc@sbcglobal.net	estimating@graniterock.com	estimating@mcguireandhes
Contact:	Eric Remson	Erik Cushman	Bruce W. Daseking

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
51	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING-YELLOW	SF	570.00	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.03	\$1,727.10	\$10.60	\$6,042.00
52	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
53	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$47,400.00	\$47,400.00
54	RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00
55	REMOVING FOG FLASHER BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
56	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00
TOTALS:						\$1,228,810.00		\$958,947.50		\$997,714.00	\$1,009,557.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Dirt Dynasty, Inc.	Kerex Engineering, Inc.	Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric
DIR Registration Number:	1000035884	1000033698	1000005610
Business Address:	4110 Meadow Oaks Drive Valley Springs, CA 95252	4941 Pacheco Boulevard Martinez, CA 94553	411 Pendleton Way, Suite B Oakland, CA 94621
Mailing Address:	PO Box 67 Farmington, CA 95230	PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	same
Business Phone:	(209) 623-1141	(925) 3878913	(510) 577-7700
Fax No.:	(209) 623-1142	(925) 387-0853	(510) 577-7706
Email Address:	estimating@dirtdynastyinc.com	patrick@kerexengineering.com	greg@rayselectric.net
Contact:	Sammy Cox	Patrick Madden	Greg Gruendl

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$202,800.00	\$202,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
8	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	410.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,900.00	\$65,900.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	1,690.00	\$130.00	\$219,700.00	\$115.00	\$194,350.00	\$45.00	\$76,050.00	\$160.00	\$270,400.00
11	HYDROSEED	SF	17,580.00	\$0.35	\$6,153.00	\$0.25	\$4,395.00	\$0.50	\$8,790.00	\$0.50	\$8,790.00
12	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2,535.00	\$60.00	\$152,100.00	\$65.00	\$164,775.00	\$90.00	\$228,150.00	\$70.00	\$177,450.00
13	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (SEAL COAT)	TON	15.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,093.00	\$46,395.00
14	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II)	TON	68.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$509.00	\$34,612.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (SURFACE APPLIED)	SF	24.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	875.00	\$240.00	\$210,000.00	\$145.00	\$126,875.00	\$160.00	\$140,000.00	\$320.00	\$280,000.00
17	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	215.00	\$8.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00
18	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	64.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
19	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	280.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
20	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,535.00	\$20.00	\$30,700.00	\$8.00	\$12,280.00	\$9.00	\$13,815.00	\$18.00	\$27,630.00
21	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE D INLET)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
22	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE J INLET)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00
23	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE II MANHOLE)	EA	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,631.00	\$17,262.00
24	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE-TYPE V MANHOLE)	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
25	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	180.00	\$215.00	\$38,700.00	\$171.00	\$30,780.00	\$450.00	\$81,000.00	\$171.00	\$30,780.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Dirt Dynasty, Inc.	Kerex Engineering, Inc.	Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric
DIR Registration Number:	1000035884	1000033698	1000005610
Business Address:	4110 Meadow Oaks Drive Valley Springs, CA 95252	4941 Pacheco Boulevard Martinez, CA 94553	411 Pendleton Way, Suite B Oakland, CA 94621
Mailing Address:	PO Box 67 Farmington, CA 95230	PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	same
Business Phone:	(209) 623-1141	(925) 3878913	(510) 577-7700
Fax No.:	(209) 623-1142	(925) 387-0853	(510) 577-7706
Email Address:	estimating@dirtdynastyinc.com	patrick@kerexengineering.com	greg@rayselectric.net
Contact:	Sammy Cox	Patrick Madden	Greg Gruendl

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	31.00	\$245.00	\$7,595.00	\$240.00	\$7,440.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$203.00	\$6,293.00
27	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	208.00	\$275.00	\$57,200.00	\$190.00	\$39,520.00	\$450.00	\$93,600.00	\$218.00	\$45,344.00
28	REMOVE PIPE	LF	145.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00
29	MINOR CONCRETE (D-6 CURB)	LF	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	84.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$90.00	\$7,560.00	\$82.00	\$6,888.00
31	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	SF	155.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$64.00	\$9,920.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$53.00	\$8,215.00
32	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND CURB RAMP)	SF	225.00	\$108.00	\$24,300.00	\$51.00	\$11,475.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$46.00	\$10,350.00
33	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
34	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY-SANITARY SEWER)	EA	5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
35	RESET MAILBOX	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
36	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00
37	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	718.00	\$8.00	\$5,744.00	\$17.00	\$12,206.00	\$30.00	\$21,540.00	\$25.00	\$17,950.00
38	REMOVE FENCE	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
39	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	85.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$160.00	\$13,600.00
40	REMOVE SIGN	EA	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
41	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00
42	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
43	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	246.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$2.00	\$492.00	\$2.00	\$492.00	\$1.90	\$467.40
45	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B)	LF	4,485.00	\$1.00	\$4,485.00	\$0.90	\$4,036.50	\$2.00	\$8,970.00	\$0.90	\$4,036.50
46	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29)	LF	945.00	\$6.00	\$5,670.00	\$3.75	\$3,543.75	\$4.00	\$3,780.00	\$3.75	\$3,543.75
47	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 32)	LF	990.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00	\$3.60	\$3,564.00	\$4.00	\$3,960.00	\$3.60	\$3,564.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	LF	150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.70	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.70	\$255.00
49	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE-YELLOW	LF	485.00	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$2.05	\$994.25	\$3.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.05	\$994.25
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-WHITE	SF	126.00	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$9.00	\$1,134.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$9.00	\$1,134.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Byron Highway at Byer Road Safety Improvements**
 County No.: **0662-6R4147**
 Federal No.: **HSIPL-5928(143)**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, January 25, 2022**
 Addendum: **No. 1 dated January 18, 2022**
 No. 2 dated January 20, 2022
 DBE Goal: **17%**

	4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Dirt Dynasty, Inc.	Kerex Engineering, Inc.	Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric
DIR Registration Number:	1000035884	1000033698	1000005610
Business Address:	4110 Meadow Oaks Drive Valley Springs, CA 95252	4941 Pacheco Boulevard Martinez, CA 94553	411 Pendleton Way, Suite B Oakland, CA 94621
Mailing Address:	PO Box 67 Farmington, CA 95230	PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	same
Business Phone:	(209) 623-1141	(925) 3878913	(510) 577-7700
Fax No.:	(209) 623-1142	(925) 387-0853	(510) 577-7706
Email Address:	estimating@dirtdynastyinc.c	patrick@kerexengineering.c	greg@rayselectric.net
Contact:	Sammy Cox	Patrick Madden	Greg Gruendl

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	
51	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING-YELLOW	SF	570.00	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	
52	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
53	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
54	RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
55	REMOVING FOG FLASHER BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
56	SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM - PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS	\$	3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	
TOTALS:						\$1,228,810.00		\$1,195,310.50		\$1,226,502.00		\$1,538,043.90